www.lumel.com.pl 1
EXAMPlE OF APPliCATiON
cat iii
 E
le
ctrical   Safety
nD30 - METER OF POWER NETWORk PARAMETERS
 nD30iot   - METER OF POWER NETWORk PARAMETERS

with an extra calibration certificate 2
acc.to customer’s request X
order example:
The code: nD30  122100M0 means:
                    nD30 -  meter ND30
   1 -  input voltage 3 x 57.7/ 100 V, 3x 230/ 400 V
    2 -  2 relays, 1 analog output, 2 inputs PT100
    2 -  RS-485 and Ethernet, internal memory
 1 - supply:  85...253 V a.c., 90...300 V d.c.
    00 - standard version
 M -  Polish/ English language version
    0 -  without additional quality requirements.
*  only after agreeing with the manufacturer
Meter nD30iot X X 2 X XX X X
input voltage (phase/phase-to-phase) un:
3 x 57.7/ 100 V, 3x 230/ 400 V 1
3 x 110/ 190 V, 3 x 400/ 690 V 2
additional outputs /inputs:
2 relays 1
2 relays, 1 analog output, 2 inputs PT100 2
2 relays, 1 analog output, 2 isolated binary inputs 3
interface:
RS-485 and Ethernet, internal memory 2
supply:
85...253 V a.c., 90...300 V d.c. 1
20...40 V a.c., 20...60 V d.c. 2
version:
MQTT protocol MQ
supervisory relay  + MQTT protocol MS
language:
Polish/ English M
other* X
acceptance tests:
without additional quality requirements 0
with an extra quality inspection certificate 1
with an extra calibration certificate 2
acc.to customer’s request* X
order example:
The code: nD30iot  1221MqM0 means:
             nD30iot -  meter ND30ioT
   1 -  input voltage 3 x 57.7/ 100 V, 3x 230/ 400 V
    2 -  2 relays, 1 analog output, 2 inputs PT100
    2 -  RS-485 and Ethernet, internal memory
 1 - supply:  85...253 V a.c., 90...300 V d.c.
    Mq - MQTT version
 M -  Polish/ English language version
    0 -  without additional quality requirements.
*  only after agreeing with the manufacturer